

DGP House, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 025, India. ◆ E-mail : kemp-investor-help@vipbags.com
Phone : +91 22 6653 9000 ◆ Fax : +91 22 6653 9089 ◆ CIN : L24239MH1982PLC000047 ◆ Web.: www.kempnco.com

11th November, 2022

Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Code No. 506530

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificates from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kemp & Company Limited

Karan Vijay Digitally signed by Karan Vijay Kumar Gudhka
Gudhka Date: 2022.11.11
10:09:06 +05'30'

Karan Gudhka Company Secretary Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Fri 11/11/2022 4:01 AM

To: Karan Gudhka <karan.gudhka@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Sunil Gupta <sunil.gupta@vipbags.com>

Cc: jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in < jaya.suvarna@linkintime.

1 attachments (603 KB)

ID784.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Kemp & Company Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
10 Nov 2022	01100033	KIRAN B. KAKATKAR	1159	59151 - 59200	50
10 Nov 2022	01100033	KIRAN B. KAKATKAR	1158	59101 - 59150	50

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

'eminder I SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION 419220

May 10, 2022

LINK INTIME

The Company Secretary,

UNIT: Kempt and Company Ltd

Mumbai

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD

Kiran Bhaskar Kakatkar 5 Elysium mansion

Walton Rroad, Colaba Mumbai-400001

SUB: KYC AND ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE EQUITY SHARE CERTIFICATE 01100033

REF: FOLIO No.000110033 100 No. Equity Shares

Dear Sir / Madam

This is to inform you that I not able to trace out my following Equity share Certificate of Kemp and Company Limited

Folio No.

No of Equity

Address

000110033

100

5, Elysium Mansion, Walton Road, Colaba, Mumbai

I have enclosed following details/ document to process my KYC and issue me duplicate equity share certificate:

- 1. KYC (Form ISR-1)
- Confirmation of signature of Shareholder by the Banker
- Nomination Request (Form No. SH-13)
- Copy of my PAN & Aadhaar Card (Duly self-certified
- Cancelled cheque of my Banker (Original)

Kindly process my request and issue me said duplicate Equity Share Certificate & oblige

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Kiran Bhaskar Kakatkar

(Share Holder-single)

Enc: As above



D 9 NOV 2022

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.